H  I  G  H  -  C  A  P  A  C  I  T  Y    C  A  R  T  R  I  D  G  E    F  I  L  T  E  R    H  O  U  S  I  N  G
Cartridge Requirements
The following table gives the number of cartridges needed for each housing model.
44
Model Number Cartridge Number of Equivalent Available
and Diameter Lengths Cartridges 10-inch lengths Pipe Sizes
10-inch 1 1
20-inch 1 2

42 48
51
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example.
Each available only on the model sizes highlighted
in the colored blocks preceding its description
MODEL NO.
= 4
= 6
= 8
= 12
= 16
= 18
= 22
= 24
= 30
= 36
= 42
= 48
= 1
= 3
      = 6
= 12
= 20
= 27
= 40
= 52
= 82
= 116
= 158
= 205
10-in. = 10
20-in. = 20
30-in. = 30
40-in  = 40
3/4-in. = 3/4P
1-in. = 1P
1-1/4-in. = 1-1/4P
1-1/2-in. = 1-1/2P
2-in. = 2P
3-in. = 3P
       FLANGED
1
3/4-in. = 3/4F
1-in. = 1F
1-1/4-in. = 1-1/4F
1-1/2-in. = 1-1/2F
2-in. = 2F
3-in. = 3F
4-in. = 4F
6-in. = 6F
8-in. = 8F
10-in. = 10F
12-in. = 12F
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
4 6 8 12 16 18 22 24 30 36 42 48
Example:                 245230- 4F-1-150-S-B-DOE-VP-C
NUMBER OF CARTRIDGES
4
 (Around) Cartridges
CARTRIDGE LENGTH
4
PIPE SIZE NPT (female)
CARTRIDGE SEALING METHOD